



Department of Education

Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Digos City Telefax No.: 082553896' 0825538376



August 23, 2019

Division Memorandum No. <u>676</u> s. 2019

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO 654, s. 2019
RE: PARTICIPATION TO 2019 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY OF EDUCATION LEADERS

To: Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division

Chief, Schools Governance and Operation Division

Education Program Supervisor Concerned

Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Concerned

- 1.) In corrigendum to Division Memorandum No. 654 s. 2019 dated August 15, 2019, re: PARTICIPATION TO 2019 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY OF EDUCATION LEADERS, which stated that a "registration fee of Six Thousand Pesos (P6,000.00) shall be charged to each participant on a live-out basis", this Office informs the field that the participants' registration fee for the 2019 National Assembly of Education Leaders on September 24-26, 2019 at the Grand Ballroom, Manila Marriott Hotel, Pasay City shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 2.) All other provisions in the aforementioned Memorandum shall remain in effect.
- 3.) For information, guidance, and compliance.

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

DATE: 27 AUG 2019 TIME: 531 W

winnie E. BATOON, Ed. D / tant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encls: Division Memorandum No. 654 s. 2019

References: Regional Memorandum No. 075 s.2019; DepEd Memorandum No. 087 s. 2019

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

GOVERNANCE

CONFERENCE

tme: CORREGINDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO 654, s. 2019, RE: PARTICIPATION TO 2019 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY OF EDUCATION LEADERS

23August2019